
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2569
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
WATER SUPPLY BY MCD
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether water supply by the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) in all sectors of R.K. Puram in New Delhi are adequate and all the residents of Government quarters have to use electric motors to draw the drinking water;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether residents of all the other Government quarters in New Delhi are provided drinking water without use of electric motor; and

(d) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to supply water to the residents of R.K. Puram without using electric motor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)& (b): South Delhi Municipal Corporation has informed that it does not supply water. New Delhi Municipal Corporation (NDMC) which provides water to the residents of Government quarters in NDMC area has informed that it is supplying water to residents with adequate pressure. Therefore, there is no need for using electric motor by residents.

(c) & (d) : Questions do not arise in view of the reply at (a) & (b) above.
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